GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 94
TO BE ANSWERED ON 2™ February, 2024

Suvidha Sarathi Scheme

94. SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL.:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing the Suvidha Sarathi Scheme in the country;

(b) if so, the details and the salient features thereof;

(c) whether the Government has made any assessment with regard to impact of the said scheme;
(d) if so, the details thereof along with the progress made so far in this regard; and

(e) the details of the estimated revenue earned by the manufacturers and Pharmaceutical &
Medical Devices Bureau of India under the said scheme so far?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(@): No Sir.
(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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